Code	STB	
Company name	Sai Gon Thuong Tin Commercial Joint Stock Bank	
Date	09/05/2023	
Subject	Change of transaction office address	

Content:

Sai Gon Thuong Tin Commercial Joint Stock Bank announces the change of transaction office as follows:

No.	The old transaction office address	The new transaction office address
1	Sai Gon Thuong Tin Commercial Joint Stock Bank	Sai Gon Thuong Tin Commercial Joint Stock Bank
	Lang Son branch	Lang Son branch
	Dong Dang transaction office	Dong Dang transaction office
	Address: 183 Day Thep area, Dong Dang town, Cao Loc	Address: 03 Hoang Van Thu street, Nam Quan area, Dong
	district, Lang Son province.	Dang town, Cao Loc district, Lang Son province.